Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 19, 2024

PARTICIPANT Rep. and Contact Information for Service
Anwaatin Inc. Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco
Senior Partner and Chief Executive Officer
Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190
lisa@resilientllp.com

Jonathan McGillivray
Senior Associate
Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-208-2677
jonathan@resilientllp.com

Daniel Vollmer
Associate

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-993-6338
daniel@resilientllp.com

Don Richardson
Anwaatin Inc.

Tel: 226-820-5086
drichardson.gll@gmail.com

Page | 1


mailto:lisa@resilientllp.com
mailto:jonathan@resilientllp.com
mailto:daniel@resilientllp.com
mailto:drichardson.gll@gmail.com

Ontario Energy Board

EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Association of Major Power
Consumers in Ontario

Association of Power
Producers of Ontario

Updated January 16, 2024

Colin Anderson
President

Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario
Tel: 416-260-0225
canderson@ampco.org

Shelley Grice
Consultant

Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario
Tel: 647-880-9942
shelley.grice@rogers.com

Rhonda Wright Hilbig

Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario
Tel: 647-545-6525

rhondahilbig@gmail.com

David Butters
President & CEO

Association of Power Producers of Ontario
Tel: 647-444-6549
david.butters@appro.org

Page | 2


mailto:canderson@ampco.org
mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com
mailto:rhondahilbig@gmail.com
mailto:david.butters@appro.org

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Association of Power John Vellone
Producers of Ontario Legal Counsel

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-6730
jvellone@blg.com

Brady Yauch
Power Advisory LLC

Tel: 416-822-6884
byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com

Colm Boyle

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-7273
cboyle@blg.com

Andrew Blair
Consultant
Power Advisory LLC
Tel: 416-823-5443
ablair@poweradvisoryllc.com

Canadian Manufacturers & Scott Pollock
Exporters Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Tel: 613-787-3541
spollock@blg.com

Page | 3


mailto:jvellone@blg.com
mailto:byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com
mailto:cboyle@blg.com
mailto:ablair@poweradvisoryllc.com
mailto:spollock@blg.com

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Canadian Niagara Power Rodney Barber
Company Limited Canadian Niagara Power Company Limited

Tel: 905-871-0330 Ext: 3291
Rodney.Barber@cnpower.com

Consumers Council of Julie Girvan
Canada Consultant

Consumers Council of Canada
Tel: 416-322-7936

jgirvan@uniserve.com

Distributed Resource Nicholas Daube
Coalition Counsel
Resilient LLP

Tel: 416-768-8341
nicholas@resilientllp.com

Electricity Distributors Brittany Ashby
Association Senior Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Electricity Distributors Association
Tel: 416-886-4420
bashby@eda-on.ca

Ted Wigdor
Vice President

Electricity Distributors Association
Tel: 905-265-5362

twigdor@eda-on.ca

Page | 4


mailto:Rodney.Barber@cnpower.com
mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:nicholas@resilientllp.com
mailto:bashby@eda-on.ca
mailto:twigdor@eda-on.ca

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Energy Probe Research Tom Ladanyi
Foundation TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.

Tel: 416-423-3685
tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

Roger Higgin
SPA Inc.

Tel: 416-391-0738
spainc@rogers.com

Energy Storage Canada Justin Rangooni
Executive Director
Energy Storage Canada
Tel: 647-627-1815
jrangooni@energystoragecanada.org

Colm Boyle

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-7273
cboyle@blg.com

John Vellone

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-6730
JVellone@blg.com

Brady Yauch

Power Advisory LLC

Tel: 416-822-6884
byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com

Page | 5


mailto:tom.ladanyi@rogers.com
mailto:spainc@rogers.com
mailto:jrangooni@energystoragecanada.org
mailto:cboyle@blg.com
mailto:JVellone@blg.com
mailto:byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Energy Storage Canada Andrew Blair
Consultant
Power Advisory LLC Tel:
416-823-5443
ablair@poweradvisoryllc.com

Entegrus Powerlines Inc. David Ferguson
Vice President
Entegrus Powerlines Inc.
Tel: 519-352-6300
requlatory@entegrus.com

Environmental Defence Kent Elson
Canada Inc. Elson Advocacy

Tel: 416-906-7305
kent@elsonadvocacy.ca

Jack Gibbons

Ontario Clean Air Alliance
Tel: 416-260-2080 Ext: 2
jack@cleanairalliance.org

Amanda Montgomery
Elson Advocacy

Tel: 416-906-7305
amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca

ENWIN Utilities Ltd. Josh Charles
Account Manager
ENWIN Ultilities Ltd.
Tel: 519-255-2888 Ext: 343
jcharles@enwin.com

Page | 6


mailto:ablair@poweradvisoryllc.com
mailto:regulatory@entegrus.com
mailto:kent@elsonadvocacy.ca
mailto:jack@cleanairalliance.org
mailto:amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca
mailto:jcharles@enwin.com

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Glencore Canada lan Mondrow
Corporation Partner

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
Tel: 416-369-4670
ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com

Mark Passi

Manager

Glencore Canada Corporation
Tel: 705-699-3224
mark.passi@glencore-ca.com

Halton Hills Hydro Inc. Tracey Rehberg-Rawlingson
Halton Hills Hydro Inc
Tel: 519-853-3700 Ext: 257
RegulatoryAffairs@haltonhillshydro.com

Hydro One Networks Inc. Eryn MacKinnon
Senior Regulatory Coordinator
Hydro One Networks Inc.
Tel: 416-345-5866
requlatory@hydroone.com

Kathleen Burke

VP, Regulatory Affairs

Hydro One Networks Inc.

Tel: 416-770-0592
Kathleen.Burke@HydroOne.com

Page | 7


mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:mark.passi@glencore-ca.com
mailto:RegulatoryAffairs@haltonhillshydro.com
mailto:regulatory@hydroone.com
mailto:regulatory@hydroone.com

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Independent Electricity
System Operator George Dimitropoulos

Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs
Independent Electricity System Operator
Tel: 416-969-6269
RegulatoryAffairs@ieso.ca

London Property Randy Aiken
Management Association Aiken & Associates

Tel: 519-351-8624
randy.aiken@sympatico.ca

Niagara-on-the-Lake Hydro Jeff Klassen
Inc. Vice President

Niagara-on-the-Lake Hydro Inc.
Tel: 905-468-4235 Ext: 380

iklassen@notlhydro.com

Ontario Power Generation Matthew Kirk
Inc. Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Ontario Power Generation Inc.
Tel: 416-592-8541
opgreqaffairs@opg.com

Pollution Probe Michael Brophy
Consultant for Pollution Probe
Michael Brophy Consulting Inc.
Tel: 647-330-1217
michael.brophy@rogers.com

Page | 8


mailto:RegulatoryAffairs@ieso.ca
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
mailto:jklassen@notlhydro.com
mailto:opgregaffairs@opg.com
mailto:michael.brophy@rogers.com

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Pollution Probe John DeVenz
Consultant
Pollution Probe
Tel: 647-283-8493
johndevenz@outlook.com

Power Workers' Union Richard Stephenson
Counsel
Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP
Tel: 416-646-4325
richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com

School Energy Coalition Mark Rubenstein
Counsel
Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
Tel: 647-483-0113
mark@shepherdrubenstein.com

Ted Doherty
Executive Director

Ontario Education Services Corporation
Tel: 416-340-2540

SEC@oesc-cseo.org

Jay Shepherd

Counsel

Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
Tel: 416-804-2767

jay@shepherdrubenstein.com

Page | 9


mailto:johndevenz@outlook.com
mailto:richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com
mailto:mark@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:SEC@oesc-cseo.org
mailto:jay@shepherdrubenstein.com

Ontario Energy Board
EB-2022-0325

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Updated January 16, 2024

Vulnerable Energy Bill Harper
Consumers Coalition Consultant

Tel: 416-348-0193
bharper.consultant@bell.net

Mark Garner

Consultant - Project Manager
Consultant

Tel: 647-408-4501
markgarner@rogers.com

John Lawford
Counsel

Public Interest Advocacy Centre
Tel: 613-562-4002 Ext: 125

jlawford@piac.ca

Page | 10


mailto:bharper.consultant@bell.net
mailto:markgarner@rogers.com
mailto:jlawford@piac.ca

	PARTICIPANT Rep. and Contact Information for Service
	Resilient LLP
	Don Richardson
	Association of Major Power Colin Anderson Consumers in Ontario President
	Shelley Grice
	Rhonda Wright Hilbig
	Association of Power David Butters

	Association of Power Producers of Ontario
	Association of Power John Vellone

	Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
	Brady Yauch
	Colm Boyle
	Andrew Blair
	Canadian Manufacturers & Scott Pollock
	Canadian Niagara Power Rodney Barber
	Consumers Council of Julie Girvan

	Consumers Council of Canada
	Distributed Resource Nicholas Daube

	Resilient LLP
	Electricity Distributors Brittany Ashby
	Ted Wigdor

	Electricity Distributors Association
	Energy Probe Research Tom Ladanyi
	Roger Higgin
	Energy Storage Canada Justin Rangooni
	Colm Boyle
	John Vellone
	Energy Storage Canada Andrew Blair
	Entegrus Powerlines Inc. David Ferguson

	Entegrus Powerlines Inc.
	Environmental Defence Kent Elson
	Jack Gibbons
	Amanda Montgomery
	Glencore Canada Ian Mondrow

	Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
	Mark Passi

	Glencore Canada Corporation
	Hydro One Networks Inc. Eryn MacKinnon

	Hydro One Networks Inc.
	Kathleen Burke
	Independent Electricity

	Niagara-on-the-Lake Hydro Inc.
	Ontario Power Generation Matthew Kirk

	Ontario Power Generation Inc.
	Pollution Probe Michael Brophy
	Power Workers' Union Richard Stephenson

	Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP
	School Energy Coalition Mark Rubenstein

	Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
	Ted Doherty

	Ontario Education Services Corporation
	Jay Shepherd

	Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
	Vulnerable Energy Bill Harper
	Mark Garner

	Consultant
	John Lawford

	Public Interest Advocacy Centre

